
 
 
 
 

Amendment No. 1 
Whatcom County Contract No.   202307011   

CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND 
 Lengoset, LLC  

 
 
THIS AMENDMENT is to the Lease Agreement between Whatcom County and Lengoset, LLC (Moles Farewell 
Tributes & Crematory), dated June 23, 2023 and designated “Whatcom County Contract No. 202307011-1.  In 
consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived, the parties agree to the following:  
 
This Amendment extends the term through December 31, 2024.  
 
Unless specifically amended by this agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain 
in full force and effect.  
 
This Amendment takes effect June 1, 2024, regardless of the date of signature.  
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and Lengoset, LLC have executed this Amendment on the date and 
year below written. 
 
DATED this _______________ day of __________________, 2024.  
 
 
Lengoset, LLC 
Landlord 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
By: John Moles for 
Lengoset, LLC 
  
 

 
WHATCOM COUNTY: 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
 
_Brandon Waldron per email 5/14/24 
Prosecuting Attorney  Date 
 
Approved: 
Accepted for Whatcom County: 
 
 
By: ________________________________ 
      Satpal Singh Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive 
 

Whatcom County Contract No. 
 

  202307011-1  
  



 


	Lengoset, LLC
	WHATCOM COUNTY:
	Approved:
	Accepted for Whatcom County:

